TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MobiApps, Inc.		06/08/2009	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digi International Inc.
Street Address:	11001 Bren Road East
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3047862	MOBIAPPS
Registration Number:	3039358	MOBIAPPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127667348

Email: smeyer@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Meyer

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19639-378866
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Meyer
Signature:	/Sue Meyer/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0933 OF \$65.00 304/86

900140127

Date:	08/04/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=378866 Executed Assignment (Trademarks) 2009 06 08#page1.tif source=378866 Executed Assignment (Trademarks) 2009 06 08#page2.tif		
source=378866 Executed Assignment (Trademarks) 2009 06 08#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of United States Trademarks (this "Assignment") is effective the 8th day of June, 2009, between MobiApps, Inc., a Texas corporation with a place of business at 610 Herndon Parkway, Suite 500, Herndon, Virginia, 20170 ("Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Appendix A (the "Trademarks") and in the goodwill associated therewith, and Digi International Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 11001 Bren Road East, Minnetonka, MN 55343 ("Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under each of the Trademarks, the exclusive right to apply for, own, and maintain all applications, registrations or renewals for the Trademarks and all benefits, privileges, causes of action, claims and remedies arising out of or relating to the Trademarks, the exploitation thereof, and the use and ownership of any of the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business, if any, symbolized thereby.

This Assignment shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Minnesota.

* * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0935 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its corporate name to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year written below.

SIGNED this 8th day of June, 2009.

ASSIGNOR:	MobiApps, Inc.
SIGNATURE:	Clanda
NAME:	Taroon Kamdar
TITLE:	President and Chief Executive Officer
WITNESS SIG	NATURE:
NAME: JEZ	17A Motto Ausoff

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG.NO.	REG. DATE
MobiApps	United States United	3047862	01/24/06
MobiApps (stylized)	States	3039358	01/10/06

RECORDED: 08/04/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004036 FRAME: 0937